☰
Home » ASIS technologies » ASIS technologies R500 Series NFC Reader Installation
Guide
Contents [ hide ]
1 ASIS technologies R500 Series NFC Reader
2 Product Information
3 Product Usage Instructions
4 Overview

are available to cater for various modes of security and operation needs.
Table 1 Model Components
Model Keypad RGB LED Speaker
R502 n/a yes yes
Wiring
Reader Wiring and Color Code
Table 2 show Cable color of the reader and it function description
Table 2 Wiring and Cable Color code
Terminal Point Label Description Cable Color
Dev+ RS485+ Blue
Dev- RS485- Grey
+V +12VDC Red
GND DC Ground Black
D0 Wiegand Data 0 White
D1 Wiegand Data 1 Green
ERL Red LED Brown
OKL Green LED Orange
BUZ Buzzer Yellow
Installation and Mounting Instruction
Identify the reader mounting location. The reader may install onto any surface,
including metal.
Remove the snap on cover and use the reader as a template, draw the mounting hole
position onto the mounting surface. Drill 2 appropriate holes to install the reader.
Drill a 25mm hole for the cable.
Connect the external (site) cable to the terminal block on the reader according to the
wiring code below. Double-check the wiring connection.
Replace the snap on cover and tighten it with the screw provided.
Switch on the power to test the reader and observe.
Reader Connectivity to Controller
Operation Guide
Reader access via following operation.
R500 NFC card access
Bring the card in parallel to the R500 reader for a maximum read range. The Reader will
read Card for door access function.
Package List – R500 Reader
Item Description Qty. Complete with snap on cover 1 Mounting cover screw.
Product Electrical Specification
Power Supply
(Recommend)
Regulated linear power supply, +12VDC, 300mA
Operating Voltage Range +9VDC – + 24VDC
Operating Current at +12VD
C
85mA (average) – 185mA (peak)
Maximum Cable Distance
150meters (500feet)
(base on Belden 9538 24AWG 0.6mm, 8 core cable foil
shield) (for wiegand interface)
(base on Belden 9534 24AWG 06.mm, 4 core cable foil
shield) (for RS485 interface)
Read Range
<=50mm (2”)
(Read Range is dependent on local installation conditio
ns)
Transmit Frequency 13.56MHz
LED 9RGB LED
Light sensor Infra red
Speaker Polyphonic